TUESDAY. APRIL 12, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

15-90195

#1

13-90377

#2

10-90728

#3

RICHARD ALLAN MATTSON / CYNTHIA MARIE MATTSON

Debtors request to reaffirm debt
with Covantage Credit Union
re: Pontiac G6

TRUSTEE: DARRELL R. DETTMANN

CONNIE LYNN BATTYE

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP.FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ALLAN J. RITTENHOUSE (CONNIE LYNN BATTYE)

MICHELLE L. LABADIE / WILLIAM J. LABADIE

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (MICHELLE L. LABADIE, WILLIAM J. LABADIE)
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TUESDAY. APRIL 12, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

15-90178

#4

14-90310

11-90769

#5

#6

LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP.FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (LARRY WILLIAM MILLIGAN)

CHARLES F. DANTES

Adj Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (CHARLES F. DANTES)

ERIC LEE LECKEMBY

Adj Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: CARROLL CLOUGH (ERIC LEE LECKEMBY)
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TUESDAY. APRIL 12, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

13-90062
#7

15-90122
#8

14-90263
#9

KEVIN W. SOCIA / SHARON D. SOCIA

Adj Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP.FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ALLAN J. RITTENHOUSE (KEVIN W. SOCIA, SHARON D. SOCIA)
ATTORNEY: CARA KORHONEN (KEVIN W. SOCIA, SHARON D. SOCIA)

SCOTT J. VANLERBERGHE / DEBORAH L. VANLERBERGHE

Adj Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP.FOLEY

ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (DEBORAH L. VANLERBERGHE, SCOTT J.

VANLERBERGHE)

MATTHEW A. ZUERN

Adj Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ALLAN J. RITTENHOUSE (MATTHEW A. ZUERN)
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TUESDAY. APRIL 12, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

16-90035

#10

16-90043
#11

16-90022

#12

MICHAEL EDWARD-LANE BRUBAKER

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP.FOLEY
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL J. PALID (MICHAEL EDWARD-LANE BRUBAKER)

RYAN D. HELSTEIN

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (RYAN D. HELSTEIN)

JAMIE A. JARVI/BRIDGET L. JARVI

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: CARA KORHONEN (BRIDGET L. JARVI, JAMIE A. JARVI)
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TUESDAY. APRIL 12, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

16-90026
#13

16-90048
#14

15-90318
#15

THOMAS HARTLEY LABUTTE / ANNA VICTORIA LABUTTE

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY

EDWIN R. RUONA

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: CARA KORHONEN (EDWIN R. RUONA)

LORRI A. ARCHIBALD

Adj Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (LORRI A. ARCHIBALD)
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TUESDAY. APRIL 12, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

16-90010
#16

15-90317
#17

10-90728
#18

TROY M MARGONI

Adj Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP.FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (TROY M MARGONI)

MELISSA NICHOLE NOLAN

Adj Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: DAVID E. BULSON (MELISSA NICHOLE NOLAN)

MICHELLE L. LABADIE / WILLIAM J. LABADIE

Debtors' Motion to Amend
Chapter 13 Plan After
Confirmation

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS

ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (MICHELLE L. LABADIE, WILLIAM J. LABADIE)
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TUESDAY. APRIL 12, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

15-90157

15-90122

#19

#20

SHELLY MARIE PETRUSCH

Adj Trustee's Motion for Partial
Disgorgement of Fees Paid
to Allan J. Rittenhouse

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JESSE J. MONVILLE (SHELLY MARIE PETRUSCH)

SCOTT J. VANLERBERGHE / DEBORAH L. VANLERBERGHE

Hearing Re: Confirmation
of Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP.FOLEY

ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (DEBORAH L. VANLERBERGHE, SCOTT J.

VANLERBERGHE)
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TUESDAY. APRIL 12, 2016

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:30 AM

15-90296

15-90193
#22

16-90092

#21

#23

JAMES A COUSINEAU / SUSAN A COUSINEAU

Adj Obijection to Exemptions of
Debtors James A. Cousineau
and Susan A. Cousineau

TRUSTEE: DARRELL R. DETTMANN
ATTORNEY: JAMES J. VIAU (JAMES A COUSINEAU, SUSAN A COUSINEAU)

DIANE SUE HUDECEK

Motion for Approval of
Reaffirmation Agreement -
Presumption of Undue
Hardship Applies

TRUSTEE: DARRELL R. DETTMANN
ATTORNEY: DAVID E. BULSON (DIANE SUE HUDECEK)

RICHARD R. LOOMIS

Court's Order to Show Cause
re: Outdated Forms

TRUSTEE: DARRELL R. DETTMANN
ATTORNEY: DANE P. BAYS (RICHARD R. LOOMIS)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING
MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital

TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016 HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE
09:30 AM
15-90369 JOHN A. WYREMBELSKI
#24 Final hearing:

Lake Trust Credit Union

Y

Debtor

(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: DARRELL R. DETTMANN
ATTORNEY: CARA KORHONEN (JOHN A. WYREMBELSKI)

Page 9



